
(Academic Ethics)

1980

(research misconduct)

(erratum)

(corrigendum) (retraction)1

2

A 2017 10 13

A A

B 3

(1) A

(2) (3)

(4)

A 2017 10 27

2013

Association of p53 codon 72 genotypes and 

clinical outcome in human papillomavirus-

infected lung cancer patients. Ann Thorac Surg; 

95(4): 1196-1203. P53 72

1C(Fig.1C) 2010

107 316

4 An association between BPDE-Like 

DNA adduct levels and CYP1A1 and GSTM1 

polymorphisma in pterygium 1C(Fig1C)

2017 4 5

A 2018

1 15 A 106 1 5

A

8

2

1

A 2018 2 5 106 2

1

2010 11 24

37

1 2

37 11

5

  1   2   1  2

107
316

2020 64 3       32



107
316

2018 2 5

2018 2 14

1
37 1 2

A

P53

HPV16E6

A

(

)

3

37 1 2

2010 11 24

37 1

2

2 36

( )

2020 64 3       33



A 2018 5 18

36

A 2018 5 18

2018

4 27 106 2 2

2018 2 27

2018 2 27

3

A

(Corrigendum)3

A

10

14 4

(

)

6

107
316

2020 64 3       34



1981

1974-1981

1989

(NIH)

Office of Scientific Integrity, OSI

(DHHS)

Office of Scientific Integrity Review, 

OSIR

1993 6 Bill Clinton

NIH Revitalization Act

(ORI)

(Research misconduct)

(Scientific misconduct)

funding agencies

(Oversight)

/

(ORI) (

Adobe Photoshop®, v.7)

(public trust) 7

(1)  (fabrication) (2)

(falsification) (3) (plagiarism)

(allegation)

(1)

(2) (suspension)

(3) (debarment)

/
7

2018 7

 (2016/1/1~2018/6/30)

132 63 (

) 25

30

 ( 54 ) (19) (11)

(18) (4) (2)

(2) (7) (25)

1~5 (22) 6~10 (6)

( ) (8) (1)

(debarment) 8

12

(negligence)

(intention)

107
316

2020 64 3       35



(typographical error typo)

(error)

(blunder) (flaw)

(shortcoming)

(fault)
9-10

2017 5

3

2017 4

2017 10 A

1

2

3

4

1 2

11

10

2002 Journal  of 

Cell Biology Mike 

Rossner 12

1

107
316

2020 64 3       36



Image Data Integrity IDI

13

1. Retraction Watch (https://retractionwatch.

com/) 2020-2-18 visited.

2. (https://www.most.

gov.tw/ori/ch  2020-2-18 visited.

3. Chen SP, Hsu NY, Wu JY, Chen CY, Chou 

MC, Lee H, Cheng YW Association of p53 

codon 72 genotypes and clinical outcome in 

human papillomavirus-infected lung cancer 

patients. Ann Thorac Surg 2013 Apr; 95(4): 

1196-203.

4. Tung JN, Wu HH, Chiang CC, Tsai YY, Chou 

MC, Lee H, Cheng YW An association 

between BPDE-like DNA adduct levels and 

CYP1A1 and GSTM1 polymorphisma in 

pterygium. Mol Vis 2010; 16: 623–9.

5. Corrigendum to: Association of p53 codon 

72 genotypes and clinical outcome in human 

papillomavirus-infected lung cancer patients. 

Chen SP, Hsu NY, Wu JY, Chen CTY, Chou 

MC, Lee H, Cheng YW .Ann Thorac Surg 

2017; 103: 1363-4.

6. 107 316

( 2019

7 24 )

7. (The Office of Research 

Integrity, ORI) (https://ori.hhs.gov/) 2020-2-

18 visited.

8. 1 6

(2016/1/1~2018/6/30) (https://www.most.

gov.tw/most/attachments/ca5e97c7-a0dd-

496f - a3ea -ed8e7 f8220de? )  2020-2 -18 

visited.

9. 

2018 22(5)

515-29.

10. Tsai DFC: Reflections on the research 

misconduct cases in East Asia. East Asian 

Sci Technol Soc 2018; 12: 181-4.

11. 

2019 4 2 9-10 (https://ethics.

moe.edu.tw/files/resource/epaper/epaper_

moe_201904.pdf) 2020-2-18 visited.

12. Rossner, M: Figure manipulation: Assessing 

what is acceptable. Journal of Cell Biology 

2002 158:1151.

13. 

2019 4

( 2 ) (https://ethics.moe.edu.tw/files/

resource/epaper/epaper_moe_201904.pdf) 

2020-2-18 visited. 

107
316

2020 64 3       37


